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1. (a) Balance sheet of X Ltd., as on 31't March,2023 is as follows :

Notes to Accounts

Other infoimation :

Calls-in-arrears are outstanding for six months. Calls in advance were also

received six months back. [nterest @10% p.a. on calls in advance and l2o/o

p.a. on ca11s in arrears are allowed and charged as the case may be. Calls

Particulars Note No. Rs.
I EQUITY AND LIABILITTES

1. Shareholders'Funds
(a) Share Capital 1 6.50.000
(b) Reserves and sumlus ) 5.70.000

2. Current liabilities
Trade pavables 2.80.000

Total l5*00*ag0
II ASSETS

1. Non-current Assets(PPE at cost less depreciation) 7,00,000
2. Current Assets J 8.00.000

TotaI _15-0A.2

Particulars Rs. Rs.
1. Share Capital

50,0m Equity shares of Rs. l0 each, Rs.7
called up

3.50,000

Less: Calls-in -arrears on 10.000 shares (20.000)

Add: Calls in advance on 40.000 shares 1.20.000 4.50.000
20,000, i09lo Preference shares of Rs. 10 each
fully paid up

2J0p9g 6 50 (!rl0

2. Reserves and surplus
Ceneral reserye 1.00,000
Surplus Account 2.70.000 ]JiI0!0

3. Current assets
Cesh and cash equir alents 2.00.()00
Other current assets 6-AA-0A0" E&Q.!pl
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in arrears were received after the next reminder sent by the directors. The

directors have recommended the issue of l0o/o Debentures of Rs. 100 each

in cash for redeeming the preference shares at a premium of 10%.

Pass the journal entries for the all the transactions stated above including

redemption and re-draft the balance sheet after redemption. (12)

(b) State any three conditions for buy-back of shares. (3)

OR

(a) Give the SEBI guidelines for issue of bonus shares. (s)

(b) Hansika Ltd. issued 10,000, l?YoDebentures of Rs. 100 each on l April,

2020, redeemable at l0% premium after five years. Interest is payable on
.30'h September and 31" March every year. On 1 July 2021, the company

purchased 1,000 of its own debentures at Rs. 96 ex-interest for immediate

cancellation. On I January, 2,023,the company purchased another 2000 of

its own debentures at Rs. 101 cum-interest for cancellation. On 31 January,

2023, the company redeemed 4,000 debentures, by converting them into

equity shares of Rs. 10 each, issued at a premium of 25%.

The company's accounting year ends

that all the compliance for creation

before making redemption.

Journalise the above transactions.

on 31 March every year. It is assumed

of DRR and DRI has been completed

(10)

2. (a) The financial information of Acharya Ltd. is given below :

P.T.O.
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Balance sheet as at 31s March, 2023

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 3T.3.2023

Particulars 2022
(Rs. lacs)

2AZ3
(Rs. lacs)

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Share Capital 1,000 1,500

General Reserve 360 420
Secunties Premium 30

Surplus Account 250 400
Debentures 400 270
Accourts Payable 200 300
Income tax pavable 40 50

Other curuent liabilities 250 230
Total 2.500 3"200

ASSETS
Plant and machiner_v
Iess. Accumulated depreciation

1,550
(230)

1,800
(300)

Inrrestments (1 ong-term)
Stock

1,320
3ls
700

I 5(l(l

440
I.140

Accounts receivable 150 BO

Cash at bank 15 4A

Total 2"500 3.20Q

Particular @s.In lacs) (Rs.In
lacs)

Sales 1.480
Cost of soods sold (830)

Operating expenses includine depreciation
6s0

(300)
350

Inlerest on debentures (60)

Dividend received _t/J

Gains on sale of investment l5
Loss on sale of machinen' (8) 120
Profits before tax
Provision for tax

470
(l l0)

Profits after Tax 360
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Addition al inform ation :

(i) The companypaid dividend of Rs. 150 lakhs during in the year.

(ii) A machine costing Rs. 80 lakhs, accumulated depreciation Rs. 50 lacs,

was sold during the year.

(iii) The book value of investmcnt sold during the year was Rs. 43 lacs.

Prepare Cash florv statement as per AS-3 (Revised).

(b) The Trial balance of Anubhav Ltd. as at 31 March. 2023 shorvs the following
items:

Dr. Cr.

Rs. Rs.

Advance fbr inconre-tax 2,20,000

Provision for income-tax for the year ended 31-3-?2 1,20,000

TDS 10.000

The firliowing fulther information is gir.en :

(i) Advance payment of income-tax includes Rs. 1,40,000 for 2021-22.

iii) TDS includes Rs. {:,000 i'or 202i-22.

(iii) Actual tax liability lbr 2021-22 amounts to Rs. 1,52.000 and no effect
fbr the same has so far trree * gil,en in accounts.

(iv) Provision 1'or inc*me-tar has to be madc for 2022-23 for Rs. 1,60,000.

You are required to flrr.pare: (a) Provision for income-tax account. (b)

Advance payment of income-tax acconnt. (e) Liabilities for taxation account,

(d) TDS account" Also shorv, horv ihe relevant items rvill appear in the

statement of profit and loss account and balance sheet of the company.

(12)

i

P.T.O.
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OR

(a) Pran Limited has the tbllorving Balance Sheets as at March 31, 2022 and

March 31 2023 :

The Income Statement of the P Ltd. for the year ended is as follows :

(Rs in Lakhs)

Calculate for the year 2022-23 :

(i) Inventory Turnover Ratio

(ii) Debt Equity Ratio

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31,2022 March 31.2A23
Eouiw Share Capital 1.000 800
l2Yo P r ef . Share C apital 1.000 200
Reserves and Sumlus 377 4',t2
Debentures 3,000 3,000
Trade Pavables 570 83
Other Current Liabilities 3-937 3_794

Total 9,884 8J4J
Fixed Assets 3.466 2.900
Cash and Cash equivalents 489 4',10

Debtors t,495 1.168

Stock 2.867 2.407
Other Cunent Assets 1.567 1.404

Total 9,8M 8J49

Particulars March 31,2W2 March 31" 2023
Sales 22.165 13.882
Less: Cost of Goods Sold 20.860 12,544
Gross profit 1,305 1.338
Less: Selling, Administrative
and General Exoenses

1, 135 752

Eaming before Interest and
Tax (EBIT)

170 586

Less: Interest Expenses ll3 105
Profit before tax 57 481
Less: Tax 23 192
Profit after Tar J+ 289
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(iii) Return on Equity (ROE)

(iv) Debt-service coverage ratio

(v) Current Ratio

(vi) Capital 'furnover ratio

Also comment on the Financial Position of Pran Ltd.

(b) Is it compulsory for a company tcl prepare the Statement of Changes in

Equity as part of its financial statements? From the following particulars,

prepare the Statement of Changes in Equity for the year ending 31u March,

2023 -

Equitv share capital of Rs. 10 each irr the beginning Rs. 50 crores

5o,.'o preference share capital of'Rs [00 each in the beginning Rs. l0 crores

Retained *amings in the beginning Rs. 100 crores

Securities prenrium in the begimiug Rs. 50 crores

Capital redemption reserve in the beginning Rs. 50 crores

Rer.aluafion reserve in the treginning Rs. 5 crores

Corections of pnor penod resr"riting in deu:rease in prolits Rs. 5 crores

Changes in accounting polic.v resuitir:g in inirease in profi1s Rs. l0 crores

Net income for the period (including Rs. ,1 crores net gains orr foreign
exchange translation)

Rs. 20 crores

Revaiuation gain on properly*, plant, equrpnl'*rrt & intangible assets Rs. I crore

Dividends paid during the -o-ear Rs. 5 crores

Bq,'-back of 20 lacs nerl* shar*s of Rs. I(t each at Rs. 50 each. out of
securities premium dwing the -year

lssue ol bonus shares out cf capiial redemptiott rsserve diring the y'ear Rs. 45 crores

The comparv relersed the uprvard rer,aluation rrf PPE bv Rs. 7 crores.

(t2)

(t2)

P.T.O.
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3. (a) Given below is the balance sheet of Arnav Ltd. as on 3 l't March, 2023 :

Purticulars Note Na (fis.,
I

II

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1. Shareholders'funds

(a) Share capital
2,000, equi[v shares ofRs. 100 each

(b) Reserve and surplus
General reserve
Surplus account

2. Current liabilities
(a) Trade payables (crediters)
(b) Short term provisions (current tax)

ASSETS
1. Non-Current Assets

(a) Fixed Assets (kngible)- Land & Buildings
Plant & machinery
Patent & Trade Marks

2. Current Assets
(a) Inventones (stock-in-trade)
(b) Trade receivables (Smdry Debtors)
(c) Cash and cash equir,alents (Bank)
(d) Other current Assets (Preliminary Expenses)

Total

Total

2.00.000

40,000
32,000

1.28"000
6t),000

4"60,000

1,10.000
1.30.000

20,000

48.000
88,000
-52,000
12,000

4,60.000

The expert valuer valued the land and buitrdings at Rs. 2,40,000; goodwill at

Rs. 1,60,000; and plant and machinery at R.s. 1,20,00. Out of the total

debtors, it is found that debtors of Rs. 8,000 are bad. The profits of the

company have been as follows : 2021-21 Rs. 80,000; 202L-22 Rs. 90,000

and2022-23-Rs. 1,06,000. The company foilows the practice of transferring

25oh of profits to general reserve" Similar types of companies earn at l\yo

on their capital. Ascertain the rralue of shares of the company under : (i)

Intrinsic value *.ihod; (ii) Yield vaiue method and (iii) Fair value method

assrrming that depreciation on land and building at l}Yo and plant and

machinery at 15Yo. (e)
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(b) The following is the Balance sheet of Devansh Ltd. as at 31't March, 2023:

Ptrticxlan; Note No. l?s.
,

II

EQTJITY AND LIABILITIES
1. Shareholders funds

(a) Equrq* share Capital (Rs. t0 per each)
Redeemable 1?% preference shares of Rs 10

each
(b) Reserves and Surplus

Ceneral reserve
Surplus . Opening balance 80.00"000

Add : Current year profit 4,90.00,000

2" Norr-current Iiabilities

3. Current tiabilities
(a) Trade pa1'ables (creditors)

Total
ASSETS

1, Non-current Assets
(a) Fixed assets (tangible):

Burldings at \Y.D.V.
Piant & rnachinery at W.D.V.
Fur:ritr.re and fixlures at W D V

(b) ltion -current Inr:estments:
Units of U.T.I (18,00.000 units)

2. Current Assets
(a) Inr,- entori es (Stock-in{rade)
(b) Trade receir,ables (Sundry debtors)
(c) Cash and cash equivalents (Banl)
{d) Other current assets (Miscellaneous

expenditure)

Total

2,s0,00,0d0
60.00,000

1.30,00,000

5.70,00,000

90,00,000
i 1.00.00.000

4.45,00"000
i.10,00.00r)

.15,00,000

1.80.00.000

I,80,00,000
1"30,00,000

8_00.000

2,00,000

I 1.00"00.000

Note: currents year profits incltide income of Rs. 25,00,000 from units.

on revaluations, buildings are t-ound to be worth Rs. 10 crores and plant

and machinery is determined to have a value of a crore of rupees. The

money invested in units is not required for business purposes in the near

future . Normal profit in the industry is at I \Yo p.a. after tax on the capital

employed. Income tax liability for the company usually works out to be Sooh

of trook profits. Calculate the value of goodwill at 4 years' purchase of

(e)super profits.

P,T.O.
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OR

(a) What is corporate brand accounting. What are the main issues in brand

valuation'l Explain any one method of brand veluation with e rarnpic. (q)

(b) Keshav Ltd. provides thc folloiving informatirln :

Equity share capitai

Reserves and surplus

121% preference share capital

109/o debentures

Immovable property (held as investment)

Profit after tax

Rate of tax

l)1\5.

20,t)0"000

6,00,000

4,f.)0,000

8,00.000

2,00,000

6,00"000

40%

Companies with beta factor of 1 in similar business have market rate of

return l5o/o. Beta factor of this company is 1.1. Calculate Economic Value

Added assuming risk free rate of retwn JDh. (e)

(a) P Ltd" takes over S

as at that date rvas

l.td. as at l" April, 2023. T'he balance shect of S l,td"

as follov,zs :

4.
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Particulars Note no. Rs.
I EOWTN'AAD LIABILITIES

(1) Shareholders' funds
(a) Share capital I 5"00"000
(b) Resenes and surplus 2 3.00,0{:,0

i2) Non-cru-rent liabilities
Long-tetm borros,ings J 1,00.000

(3) L'urrent I i abilities
Trade pat'ables I,00,000

Total 10,0o,0o0

il rssE7]S
(I ) Ncn-curreflt assets

Properlr. plant and equiprnent and intangibl,.: assets

Properg'. plant and equipment 5,00.0t)0
(2) Current assets

(a) lnventories (stock-in-trade) 2,00,00(_)
(b)]'rade receivables 2.00.{J00

{c) Cash and cash equivalents (cash at bank) t_00"000
Total 10,00,000

Notes to accounts

P Ltd. agreed to issue 30,000 equity shares Rs. 10 eachat a premium of

Rs.5 per share to the shareholders of S Ltd. 12% debentures of S Ltd. will

be converted into equivalent number of 12a,,6 debentures of Rs. 100 each.

Statutory reserve of S Ltd. is to be maintained for two more years.

(6)

Particulars Rs. Rs.
1. Share capital

50,000 Equi& shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid up 5,00,000
2. Reserves and surnlus

General reserve 2.00.000
Statutory reserYe 1,00,000 3,00.000

3. Lonu-term borrowings
12% debenlures of Rs. 100 each full-v paid up 1"00.000

Pass acquisition entries in the books of P Ltd.

P.T.O,
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(b) The following is the balance sheet of Deepak Ltd. as at 3l't March,
2023:

Particulars Note
rio.

Rs.

I

II

EQUTTY AND LIABIT,ITITS
l. Shareholders'funds

Share capital
Reserve arrd surplus

2. I,{on-current liabilities
Long-tern borrr:rvings (l 2% dgbentures)

3 Current liabilities
Short-term borronings (Bank loan)
Trade payables (Trade creditors)
Other cmrent ijabilities (Outsknding debenture
interest

Total
ASSETS

l Non-current Assels
Properry, Plant and equipment and intangible asset:
(i) Properfy, Plant and equipment
(ii) Intanglble Assets
Olher non-current assets

2. Cunent assets
Inventories (Stock-in-trade)
Trade receir,ables {Trade debtors)
Cash and cash equivalents {Cash at Bank)

Total

J

4

-5

i
2

20.00,000
( I !),-q5.00{!)

5,00"{}00

55"000
3.00.000
1,20,000

10.20.000

i 1() 000

50.000
20,000

.3,:i0.000
60.000
10.0011

10.20,000

Notes to accounts

Particulars Rs. Rs.

1.

a

3.

4.

Share capital
20,000 Equity shares of Rs. 1t-10 each
Resen'es and surplus
Prcrfit prior to incorporation
Surplusl(Deficit) iu thc statemeni of profit and loss
Property, plant and equiprnent
Land and Building
Plant and trr{achinery
Fumiture
Intangible assets
Gooduill
Other non-current assets
f)iscorurt on issue rif debentures

)i (-)O{r

(19.80,0*0)

20,00,0c0

{ i9.55.00{l)

1.50.00(j
3,00.000

80.000 5,30,{x)0

--50,00()

20,00t)
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The following scheme of reconstruction was executed :

(i) Equity shares are reduced to Rs. 5 per share. They are then

consolidated into 10,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

(ii) Debenture holders agree to forego outstanding debenture interest.

' As a compensation, l2o/o debentures are converted into 14%

debentures.

(iii) Trade creditors are given the option to either accept 50% of their

" claims in cash in full settlement or to convert their claims into equity

shares of Rs. 10 each. Creditors for Rs.2,00,000 opt for shares in

. satisfaction of their claims.

(iv) To make payment to trade creditors opting for cash payment, to repay

bank loan and to augment working capital, the company issues 50,000

equity shares of Rs. 10 each atpar, the entire amount being payable

along with application, The issue was fully subscribed.

(v) Land and building is revalued at Rs. 2,25,000, whereas plant and

machinery is written down to Rs. 1,85,000. A prorrision amounting to

Rs. 5,000 is to be made for doubtful debts.

Pass journal entries and prepare the balance sheet as at 1"April, 2023 after

reconstruction as per schedule III. (tZ>

OR

The balance sheet of Radhey Ltd. as at 31't March, 2023 is as follows:

P.T.O.
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Pafticulars Note no. Rs.
I

u

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(l) Shareholders' funds

(a) Share capital
(b) Reserves and surpius

(2.1 Current liabilities
(a) Trade payables
(b) Short-term provision

ASSETS
(l) Non-curent Assets

Propeny, plant and Equipment
(2) Current Assets

(a) Inventories (Stock)
(b) Trade Receivables
(c) Cash hnd Cash equivalents

Total

Total

1

I

3

4

5

6

7

6.00,000
2.82,000

1,33,000
1,10,000

11.25.000

4"87,800

3,87,400
9t,000

1.58.800
11.25,000

Notes to Accounts

Particulars Rs. Rs.
1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

7.

Share capital
60,000 Equity shares of Rs. 100 each
Reserves and Surplus
Pre-incorporati on profi t
Contingency Reserve
Surplus i.e. Balance in the statement of P & L
Trade payable
Creditors
Acceptances
Short-term provision
Provision for tax
Property, plant and equipment
Freehold premises
Machinery
Fumiture and fittings
Trade receivables
Sundry debtors
Less: Provision for Doubtful debts
Bill receivables

Cash and cash equivalents
Cash in hand
Cash at bank

21,000
1,35,000
1.26.000

6"00.000

2,82,A00

1,13,000
20.000 1-33,000

2,20.000
1,77,A00

90.800

i,10,000

4.87.800

80,000
4,000 76,000

i5,000

2,300
1,56,500

91.000

1.58.800
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Karuna Ltd. decided to take over Radhey Ltd., from 31't March 2023 with the

following assets at values noted against them :

Bills receivable

Freehold premises

Fumiture and fittings

Machinery

Stock

Rs.

15,000

4,00,000

80,000

1.60,000

3,45.000

One-fourth of the purchase consideration was satisfied by the allotment of fully

paidpreference shares of Rs. 100 each atpar, which carried 13% dividend on

Cumulative basis. The balance was paid in the form of Karuna Ltd.'s Equity

shares of Rs. 10 each, Rs. 8 paid up.

Sundry debtors reaiised Rs. 79,500. Acceptances were settled for Rs. 19,000.

Incorne-tax auihorities fixed the taxation liability at Rs. 1,11,600. Creditors were

finally settled with the cash remaining after meeting liquidation expenses amounting

to Rs. 4,000.

You are required to :

(i) Calculate the number of equity shares and preference shares to be allotted

by Karuna Ltd. in discharged of consideration;

(ii) Prepare important ledger accornts in the books of Radhey Ltd.; and

(iii) Pass journal entries in the books of Karuna.Ltd. (18)

5. (a) What is meant by Annual report? What

report? Also, differentiate between Annual

are the constituents of Annual

report and Financial Staternents.

(10)

P.T.O.
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(b) From the information relating to four segments of X Ltd as given below,
identify reportable segments :

Rs. In Lakhs

Segments A B C D Total

Segment Revenue 100 300 200 400 t000

Segment Result (40) 90 il0 (10) 150

Segment Assets 1< t25 88 92 330

Segment Tax Assets included above 5 8 t2 30

OR

Write short note on the following (any 2) :

(i) XBRL reporting

(ii) CSR reporting

(iii) Reportable segment as per AS 17 (7.5x2:15)

(s)

r ($) 3l qrd, 2023 * ffi t $1uR'\rffi ftRts * dd{ gg frqr1ffi S 
'

ffiq frariqr (T,.)

I €lstt 3}Tfi{Iltqi
I Sqrqrr6l#rr'E

(a) $qqwfr I 6,50,000
(b) qTrlefiftBGh{.}ilEtE ) 5,70.000

z E-dqHE;ETR.qI
@E-rrfft 2,80,000
*q $.49"090

r qlkiqttqi
r. I 1E-qrqqr{sql-fi'qT ffi{6T-s qeH * qrq Rmd q-r

€mt. qq7 rtrrwrm-{oTl
7,00.000

2. 2 Efq',rqqqlt J 8,00,000

Sq uJaJxla
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rgrdi*Ertdril(s

frfiq (T.) (F.) (tF.)

r. $qtqlil
ro uqQ qld $€R fi so,ooo Ef$-cl qiw, 7 swl
ffitrtcrtrrq

3,50,000

TEIQ; I o.ooo M tn ffi-E{-(rfrT$ (20,000)

*B: ao,ooo tlTtJ w sfiilc clrT 1.20.000 4.50,000

20.000, ro qqrl fi rox {E[ T#-dT a{lqf,I sIH
Sq{

2 00 000 6 50 000

z. .:+nt&ratilq.ifi-q GfitlqTq

slqlqltqd 3,00,000
qffiqtqrn 2.70.000 tr?0.0sQ

s. E-fqHTr$a
rro-q 3ii'trf,Eslrdiq 2,00,000

rffiqdsnqltsqtirqr 6-00-000 8.00.000

EI;EI (trII:

" -Ea'-\ftrt g.6 rr&+ t corqr *r va ril€ q6A tft \'s-{rtr qfi-m o{rfr frr qfr q{

srBq qr{r .rr r09lo * Et t sfli'qr.r (qfd) * q+Tqr qRr w 12% uR q{ qts fr
TsTmr 

-& rrft * Bfl( +{r S qrililt A, qrd ftqr rrqr g, pffi EI{l *fr rrq sr{rft

o{3FmGF (tqr*rt) t qre qrrr (qfd) * qenrcn qft sna g{r frttrqt i roz S
*frfi q{ qflqilr ffi d T{r+ * ftrg too {q} * 'rq"E 

fr 0% G*{t HIfr qi* q1

ffi{rfr*r
frq'1qfrfr g.w q:iilg rrq qtt *T-tT A frq Hda vfrM qrs Sfrq ofu {T{
* erd d*{ fi-r 61 fril t *qR dfrqr (tz )

(e) M fr gddt{ (qE**,) * frq e+{ fr{ vr$ sT6r frftrqr (s)

qT

(w) d;ru tzrt ffi ot+t frrq t& * frtrrB?n qqr Skqr (s)

(E) Ekfir ftfrts r sr*o, eozo d r+fi roo rqt * 10,000, tevi, frtqt qrt ft'g w,
* qtq isrf, + qre 1096 fifrqq rt tqrq qrn*tr qrs rt rn-fi 30 ffiqi *t sr qd

d tq *mr tr r qar{ zoet d, cffi 1' ffifiTa rfrmtor * ftq qo Ec+ fr rt t

P.T.O.
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g{-Enstrt erq*rqq* r,ooo Favt€ttr I v;rqt, zozs +1, qffi +Tfr*-rqr*
ftg ror aq+ fr qt t oq-gde .rt erq*€q * zooo u;q Btqt tqtil 3t H;rqt,

zozg d, qq-fr + zsx fifrq{.R vrt Bt rrq 4,000 B*q{ d ro aqt y-&fi +
qffi M { qfr{ffiil mt tqrqrr

6ffi sT irqr qd Et qrm sr qd d rrln il *or *r ?16 qmr cr.rr t fr fr-rm q.r+

t qae frilw Rffimftw.{ (Sirnirm) Brk frkt ftrqemffi€ (-$smsn€) t
frq ttft eqvrfi-{ $ mt ftq ,rq *r

sqtffi fu-*T fr s{a yRM fr&qr (ro)

2. (sr) silqrf frBas fr frfiq uFrort fr+ -fr ir{ * 
'

g r eud, zoes 6t RrFr * egun +d{T pftc

frT{lr zozz 6enoevdl zozz 6tnurrutl;
Effttcf{f{6rttct
q+tWt 1"000 1,500

q-qTmlM 360 420

uldqrafitry"q 30

eilrl$rqEkrT 250 400

ffis{ 400 274

aqEra 2A0 300

Qq 3{rirs-t 40 50

r{q6dqnf{flliqi 250 *a
ttrr 2.500 3.200

qnHqRrqi

€TrsiRq-{ffi
s-drE:€frd{cq-sTs'

1,550
(230)

1,800
(300)

fraqtdffioo>
$rnftidfrfU

1,320
315
700

1,500
440

1.140

mIqud i50 80

qo.Cr+-fr 15 40

dq , <nn 3.200
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31.3.2023 of irqr"a A* qr& q{ + ftq i{rq-Erh fiqrur

Brwr Ctrr€rilrt) Grdrrr'q{tl
M 1,480

sqqgqrmstmrrrfr (830)

qs6rs strd qkqrin qq
650

(300)

350

tereftnrnq'rq (60)

ffiHmqTqr6+fi t73

l+4fld'lniffiiRorr{ 15

qqilT{T ffi ftr#lwls-{r;r (8) 120

6-{€qf,df,rq
mqfiftqqrd'Elc

470
(1 l0)

ftT6'ETEOTH 360

erfrr?m anaanfr:

(i) q.r* + q{ * drt rso ars ut t ffqfur sT Urrnffi fuqn

(ii) e{ + Etr{ Bo Hrcl rqt d arrra er& rq qfir, qRm 1g6m so ans nq]

fr tfr rr{r

(iii) e{ + d$rtt w ftfur fr g-*^ aF( 43 Hr€r wt ,ftr

Mqir qqffi (qq€) - s (tntEm) + eryn rofi u-qr6 Rmrrr fun' dftrqr
(rz )

(e) st .n*{, zozs d ftrR A ir{m ry{q frfi2s ifiT Eiffi-qr ffiRm .rd q+

wrtnr *,
ffie *Bc

K6,

B{rffm * frrq $rhq ffir 2,2o,ooa

3t - 3 - zz ei rrqr.a *+ qre q{ + f,aq srrmt

+ ftrq qIqEIrt l,2o,ooo

Aeqg ro,ooo

P.T.O.
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gw} srsrer frqffiil wr*lt ifu A r{ t 
'

(i) armt * $req T{IHmt zozt- zz * fttg I,40,000 wt nrko *r

(ii) Aft$ t zozt-zz * ftry o,ooo wt urrko *r

(iii) zozt - ze * frq qr€rkfi m tcnr 1,s2,000 Eq+ + srk Etr* frq €r* fr inq

rq^ et{ vs{m Tfi fr{r TrqT Br

(*) qS 2a2.2-zs * ftg r,60,000 wt * snra.t tnT uFTETt;r ftqr qnr ir

*qR dfrtq, (q.) s{Frfrr €rt + frq yrqtrm, (iq) engrdnr lqrt 6T ufur grrar+,

(rr) qftrqisrt*ftrqffi, (u) f$rru€rfin q6 rttqqfihqfrorr**
mlT ifu €rfr €rt ett +*s fte * fiffiq * yrsft-n nrrr{ dt frsr{ tilr

(rz )

zn

(sr) NoT ftrfras d trnr sr qrd, zozz *t gt qd, eozg fr ft{fr d' ir{ffi ffiRdd
tfre rtc *:

frr{ur sr qr{ zozz ilqtt zszz

gBASq{trtrnf, 1,000 800

12y" ffi {q-qarqtrd 1,000 200

qT{A{dftf} sircsdNq 377 472

Rtr{ri 3,000 3,000

ffqrft-fieq 574 83

iraqdqr{Aflatftqr 3.937 3,794

frrl 9"884 8.349

el-sosqffi 3,466 2.944

q6q.lNrE-(qq-Em 489 47A

Aq'ffi 1,495 I,168

srnRrdfrB 2,86',1 2.407

sIqTdqHqr{qqliHl 1,567 t,4M

*q 9.884 8.349
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rr{ilw A* qr& q{ * frrq fr ftRas qT $r{T frflrr fr+qEqn * : (uro aqt ir)

fiffiur 31ffizoz2 rr rrR[ zozz

fffil 22,165 r 3.882

saq: ilf qqqrf,d'lrnrra 20,860 t2.544

s6-f,efiq 1,3t]5 1.338

me' lS#1" qqTsli-dr Gfr'{

glqlqmq
1"135 "752

qffiql-{trT€qEa silq
iEBIT)

i70 586

qef(: qrq l I3 10-5

s*{sq3 mq 57 481

UeTQ: s-{ 23 192

dF.{sErd flru 34 28!r

qq aoee - 23 * frq rruFil rfiftrg:

(i) ffirf$inM
(ii) }Rr Efrqfrtd

(ir) effi #{ ftef, (+mff)

(iv; tfii-c- {ffi€ q,qtn M

(') qtuM

(vi) dfi-ra rd,ffn M

{iz }

(e) wr ffi qnrfr * ftq.rs shqr?i B ih' qr 3rq* fuaIq eq{rt -* qffi d T.,r e

qffi * qrqt+a tn"r k+tq tqn qti ffifr"d rddrrt t, sr qs, zoza -*t ?rqr{T

6]+ q-,r$ qd * ftq EftE.& + qM;T qr fre{sr iqm dtfrq -

mri ftfraB eft ffi ftrfr qt lii sryfr fA'q'r{t fr&qr

P. T. G,
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gta{rn t ro t,.T} qFr trt * ERrA {S so q"tewt

g€s{mq roo wt e? sgz. etqf,r t{R rr$ ro q.'tswt

g€srfr$ Brqq{qrrrt$ roo q.tsnqt

IF6{rst sfff_{fr *fuq ro *6 qu*

{a,:TrrT 
q y$ drq-{ iirifeTil frts so mis dqt

ErB{m t g"teqrnlr ffifir{ fr'E s m.'isdqt

T{ irqF} * gun * qRonqretq rnq+ sfr ilr{ s qtEwt

irnt'fr*{ frfr q qffi{ * qfunrew,nrr t gB gk g€ ro mts rG

Br*AI * 6q fia-m .inq (frt*Tn qffiqqt a m'ts {qA

*11-aarrrirRn) zo qts dqa

m, iH{, srs(E ittr iryd ffi w grFfq,-;r anr r e'tewt

E{ * rtar Vmrrfr'q rrq Hrqmr s q&wt

qS * Elmr qfu1rrqt* A frfuq +t so w* yh *R * rr t
ro w* sfr fu S zo arc qq ffi sfr S{dftE

qS + qkrr gfr mT{ srnftrn frB t t Hrt dffi *rt as mtswt

qiq-S iffi, ffi *t sqE "tur (frft€ ) + qt gq g;r-ffis.'r*
z qtgw*tqca (ftq{)tur

3. (:r) gr qd, zoes fr ft{R * ir{uR irtE frRh S d*( fi-c qt+ & ry$ B ,
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r. {wqm&1fr qrs

(a) Swq*
z,ooo, rooss&*qB*tqi

(b) 3ilil$ifi &{A ifu ,}ili}$q

ETqtqftqii

.s*Mse.rsT

2. 6dqtq+i-<tfrql

1a; emftmtqdc-fi)
(b) -3tf,mlfre' sraflq 6+rqo-o

qffiqi
1. r. fu-fi(qftgqRqi

(a) arqs$qffr f$ - -iF *t*rEt
€qe.:3ft-{Eqh{&

ffieoiqm*mAa
z. odqnsqfr

14 gdrfrrrci.r-gaq=,

&l rqruifttr'mfrsi (frEr{ effiR)

(c) qm-E .*q -r*E err6-rq' ds)
(d) erq srqq'ffii g'RFrff qzD

2,0{).(-100

"tr().0i)il

il"0t)t.t

1,28,00ir

60,000

4,r10"000

1,t0,000

l,3tj,00tl

20,0fi0

48,000

88,0OCI

52,il00

12,000

4,50,000

fr*qa Tqta={"d * $ sik qq* ffiT Xlqrq;{ 2.4s,000 fr qqt fuqI *T mrfr etT

T3qrs-{ I,60,000 $ w} Bvr *q efu wfr ifu qffi qry x{afiffir r,20,00 q wr}

61qr ?r ma ?qerff t t, trr qTq1 rrzrr * fr g,oOO tqt * *;r,rr l{frstr *r e,qfr qT

m'Tq 202r-2] .}frq en,ooo w&q aozt-zz 6ftq qr,fico Eqb.i*r eozr-23
i*,: frq r,06,000 w* xrr *r qrr& qiqrq M S frii{ rhr zs,:,i,Ir{refdftit e',?A ffi}

sqr qil qmffi6{& *r eft a€ * sq'fu fiqre {ifr "rr r09,; S qr & usq15l gt "ffistt

**et*1ramndlisq': (i) srioftmp+fi'&a 1ii) anrgu'Bftr orh (;ii):rtum

ryl frfu zn iflrra gv f* Th i{k qq;r rrt Trorrs r09/o itk wm Hk.qffi q? i$,,i,

iq)BI

P.T.O.

rFr{q afeSsr (T.)

I

u
ftl

riiT
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(q) 3r qf,, zozs fr ft{h * qffi ffir frfrts * +t{ {tr ffiP*a B:

ttfisr qrcIssr F.)
I

II

{fs-ct.}tT{a-{-{rRqT

t. *tntmsrfrft
(a) {fr-& tqrf$ O to qfr q*fi}

r o vq$ qfr Sw & rzx sfttr$ src Sqq U{Tq
wvo-* B

$y effiltgia frB ritr irfBtq

ffqFq ftii-d

srfWrq:ntFro{q Eo.oo.ooo

.q't$. A-drrrqq{E I ETt 4.e0.00,000

fu-a-dry6.,8*

q-dqnffi
(a) anqrkdF tq r&rroc

!ffi
r. fu-E-dqm{iqR

(a) ems e{Tkqi(1f6,

EcTTdftRrqru
riuz +hqqfi-{frfrfraqe
{r#q{ cfrrftrffi-rfrfuaqtr

(ur fu-fl(frt$'
qdf qT-{. a1 goEqr ( I r,oo,ooo gorEqi;

2. rdqTqqqfr

(a) {fr-{rter-oqq-EE)

$) qrqIftHsfiETtBBrltraq

(c) trD-( uin 
"roq lrqg[q &s.l

f0,:rrq rdqrE .HRm &BE qq)

EIT

qlT

2.50,00,000

60,00,000

1.30,00,000

5.70,00,00t1

90,uJ,000

I 1.00.00"00t)

4,45,00,000

1,10,00,000

45,00,000

1,80,00,000

1,80,00,000

1,30,00,000

8,00,000

2.00,000

11,00,00,000

(,
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*e: arqu{ + Eqt+ t rmrq* t z 6,00,000 w* e? s{rq rrrft-m * r Si'Mffir q.*
rn rrq{d *rril 1s 6its dq} qr$ vrfr B Bfl( 

"FTrc 
ali q*+t 'r rridr qq" u.ts w}

fuiiRil ft-qr vrf,r *r fro-c qRq t qr+gtRm sM + frq Esr-{dr q frArr frrq

rrq qrrr fr silq{fifim rfr *r fr*frTil gfr w m * qr6 u-*rr S qrqr{T n"r*{ rax nfr
qS Br qq* + frR inrq6'T tfit i{rq.dk .rr qfi frfri-c e,T s0% qq$ *r {,R frfri-c
qt a qroT fr rHt{ rn wrR * p fi rrurqr dftrqr

qI

(e+) efrfi-a qts Mffr qqr t? qts 1urffr t 3w g{ wr *? rqrrtq * lrtq qrs

{6qrq-{ q,} mff qfr^ fr& e+ rt€ dftrql

(rq) *wq frRts ffikiT Ea.qr yer{ qrft t:

(q)

(q)

(u)

20,00,000

6,00,000

4,00,000

9,00,000

2,00,000

5,00,000

40%

(e)

Effiiqr {*
sTRftm f{B Bir srBr*q

rzz efiq-f,r Art Tft

rox fr*qt

irq-s qqfr (freT * w S)

mt * qK dF{

qt*rt

${rr qEmirq t \'6 ftT dTfi Er* qqffi * qqr qr rsyo *r {g qEffi q.r

fi-cr *{fi r.r *r cnq fr *F{q TqRT Er rz qrq* gv iriFtm :rs eftfd 6 rrrrqr

dfrqr

4. (;r) fr frfrts * r erla, zozs fr}g{ frRaB qT srErrrur fr-qrr .rr ilt€ q} qrs frfreB

* *ts fre sq rqr fr:

P.T.O.
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ffi ;TtcTilsr ff.)
I Ermfisf{+roltqt

(r) ftrqER+1S qrs

(a) rtqql$il I 5.00.000

G) cfRlerf, lEIq 3fi-{fiqqlq 2 3,00,000

(2) dr-Ttrql;IFrflltqi

dTq"e-Trtr*.sr{R J 1.00.000

r:l qtqTqtrfirkqi

i.00,000

ffi 10,00,000

TT qlt{iqffiqf

1i; tn-uqr{uR

eqR, Tirie sikeq-*-$T cfu itTdTfiR.
qrliiT, sr{ .ril-t gq-fi-{ur 5,00,000

lzy e-demffi
(a) {qc{l6rTm-Aa-gs) 2.00.000

(b) elutlfs'fltfrqi 2.00.000

19) Tm-dt'sflT ;ffii{ {rrgqq Gffr q Tdrd) 1.00,000

qlq 10,00,000

iur$ * qrt +;*{g

frfiur tT.) fir.)
r. q1qtqst

ro wS &' 5o,ooo qpt W-dr Ets-E fu 5.00.000

z. oflrf*rdfifq Giltq-lffiq

ffiqrqttq-d 2,t)0,000

q1fr'fu-6frr$-{ 1,00,000 3.00,000

3. dlq6:ttilfi.tsrrT{

r oo os$ # rzNgf W-dr tA6fT{ 1.00,000

dqTqffiS'Eq
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fr ftfras * vu frRte * izramml q1 s wt yR *Irt A fiRqq qi' ro {qt qR

fu * 30,000 EM *crt vrft q-d w $6qfr qm frr q{ frfrts d tz,t"friltrr
q} roo dq+ * t2% G+qt fr qtm tnql q qftqffi,il frrqr mrq{nr \'€ frfrts *
(frftq. irRftrd frB q1 A Brk Efr * frq qqrq rtqr BHr Br

fr frfras fr gw+] { B{ftrrtur qtrM rns e?ftrqr (o)

(e) sl rrd, zozs fr R{h * trtun Aq-+. ftrfr& Hr Eiffi q-a ftffifrs $;

frrtul =i}cdrgr fr.)
I

II

Erft-cl.?ffiE-fiiRqr

r {znurfi1&'Tr-s

dq{TS
qTrl*rdBB.:icaiB{q

z fu-cdqrrtrafu
ffiosqT{1rz%B&{{;

3 Edqiqffi
ai-+q'orh-o gEr{ G's' x-uD

eTqkfitq gtqrtArsR)

ar;q a-darq tqqiftql teelqr ffi+t qno

cfiNicftqi

I. TR.EEEFIHqIf,

qqR, €rir cfr-{wo-{si r}r+rdqqfr:

ri:eqfr, qqr.*rw-mror

liiy ':qf uRn{uftui

er+'h-erqq'k{iq'frqi

2 q-drTnTrrTfr

E<qr aei+-fq-rsr
qlTPffi"qifugrwtaan
q-6d s{ti ;r*rq sc_s'&r & q r-dF-O

fr,7

qlrT

I

2

.,

4

5

20,00,000

(19,55,000)

5,00,000

55,000

3,00,000

1,20,000

r 0.20.000

5,30,000

50,000

20,000

3,50,000

60,000

10,000

10,20,000

P.T.O.
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refffiT 
'5. 

ETR TT 
=TTqH

28

g{ffir fr frrqfrftffi +$qr ftiqrRiT * rr{:

(i) Effi*fi s @sfrtfiirfi'q-qfrwtrrtr*arqir* ro wtd ro,ooo

Efrq& ffi t rr*htT frqr rrqr *r

(ii) S*ut tIKfi q*Tcn fratrc qrfr ffi q1 TsrTtr *r gar+S * qq $, te% fttq(

d rox iBaffi * qea Pqr rrqr *r

(iii) ts dFrdrt'+1rra frffi'fl frqT wT B fr'A qr * sffi+ er.*' qT sox $ Bqrff{

{ ;m-e tfi-*'r' ffi Tmt * qr Biq'* ?rtr qil ro w} A EM ffi i **
ffi rrqt dr 2,00,000 nqt * ffi * iTq+"rd * vgk t ffi qr fr-mq

kfiq Tqr *r

frr{ur (T.) (lF'.)

1.

,

3.

4.

qmq$l

roooqq*'zo,oooqft-E*w

s{id}iflftft.}iFcrfHq

ffrrq{€qFA dH

mr+ sh eifr e fr -fiq q s+lq*q7€rery

HqR. ETn oingq+-wr

UE.ifq"rsq
qr-e'ftqqfl-rr$

e-trq{
qqdrHft

Eqrfr

25,000

(19,80.000)

20.00.000

( r e.5s.000)

i.50-000

3.00.000

8i).000 5,30.000

50.000

5. erq ii-r-er(qtM'iqi

t$til{q-tt o-{i q{ gc 20.000
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(iv) qqr{ yrdr-;r qr frffirT ga+ qre qrqrPfi ffi d tqmr qrt, fim^ asr

. 3-*l+ sfu e.r4*f, tfi q} qdr+ + ftg, 6m i ro wt * emt s0,000

Effi tzrt Hrft m *, ftrq+ $ ffir en+m * qrE tq *r Er{$ irca t
vefifi'rfi * rrq qrr

(r) Tfr ett rr+.r mr gaffim-+ 2,2s,000 wt, trqfr' ffid sth qfttft qr

5-rM*-{ r,8s,000 uqt nm' fr'qr rrqr *r qfrru Efr * frq s,ooo Eq} fr
rRr qr qnffir ftqr urr *r

@r ru * egun g-{ffifur * qr€ s{ir xBGilfi gnr d&q *t I er*m, zozs S
fufr * ir{€R A& fr" iqm dfrrqr (rz )

mmvr qt"
frsr

(s.)

I

u

qlfrcT.ifi-{fi-{fitqi

trl tqtqnml&.$-s
(a) *qtTfr
61 uniFofrfuGirorfBtq

Q) aqdETq

(a) @tqrtrstq

(b) (E) errqmlfuo giEEH

q

(1 ) (1) fu-E:dqlq qnmqRrqi

€qfr. *rja *rscroqs'r

fzl tr&rqqfrRiqfuqi

(a){ES@
Ol qrqrfroufrqr

(c) rH-e e}q1-m-(vs-dFq

*l

drT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

6,00.000

2,82,0Cr0

1.33,000

1,10,000

1 1,25,000

4,87,900

3,87,400

91,000

1,58,800

11,25,000

P.T.O.

"tt
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rdrd*Ert++a3r
30

Frrrof G',.) (T.)

1.

2,

3.

4.

6.

1,

qlriSl
r oo $qE A' ao,ooo {ft-& trn
GrT-rR{dftfU sirq 3i0*q

ftr-qqW[drH

eiTfrfr.ofrD

ii|Nq G{qfd trpr-flft ft-{rur q *s nRI

oqiqkoeo

m-{ErT

e-e

ergo,fuoqT{Erq

mrbfteqrqEn
qqh. - -qtrw-fiqur

sfl*dcqftT{

cqflqt

e-{tqr 3{tifrfuT

armfuf,qrRqi

ffiqtfiR
qer(' {frTE xoT t' ftq qT dEH

ftnsrRrd

rqrqriRreqqcrtfr

E:tr{frTfi-fr

ilo,frqst-6

21,000

1,35,000

1,26,000

6,00,000

2,82,U)0

1,13,000

20,000 1,33,000

2,20,000

1,77,000

90,800

1,10,000

4,87,800

80,000

4,000 76,000

15,0m

2,300

1,56,500

91,000

1,58,800

lnaur ftRas * sr qr{ 2023 t ml nrftte m srftmur q.'c} qiT *m{r frqr, ftffit

T{+ Hq}lrffi{fr roil.n ffikfl nqRsr fr:
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qrqfuf,

tbtfrcqftqr

rFffq{dk thttTl

crffi
qTqRrdBB

(E)

15,000

4,00,000

80,000

1,60,000

3,4-5,000

€t-q {cq sr qs'**qr{ frttn too Eq+ + $ grrrurere qtzrdr yr.a ffi * cn+r

t frqr rrcn i, frrfl+ sre ontrn rR 13% Hr$n$ efir tq uRr qr rrcrm6qun ftRres

* ro wt sfr iqr * EEqA m + w t ftqr rrqr *r

frfur tqET(I t zs,soo dqt * aqe g{r re,000 w* Yt Tqflltr Ear *r srq.fi(

sBmfr& * q"tm;r trrf,r r,lt,60o w* rq frr qfrffirq-{ T{fr * {tr mi* * erq

ffi q} B{rR+cq,R 4,000 aqt fu qq.fr * urr ftq-esr rrqrr

6{rn frfrh snr enePd frq ur+ qr& EM ffi Bfu qtzrdr ftrt d eraqr qt

TIUFIT IITTSTqI

Er$ fefr}s fr gtr"t+qaqot q& rqril tqn dfrq; ctt m"oun ftfrte m ggilftt

fr qrq w{iT yfrfurr afiftrqr (rs )

s. (r) arffi'a'frfof * wr errr4 *i erffim. ft]-d * Tf,E6 rpn *? Efl-* Bt?n-qr, qrffiq. fr*C

Brh frrflq ffi + fiq er-ff mfrqr (ro)

(q) qqq frfrts * qn tr# * tcmra E*-+r t, dqr fr fid ftqr rrqr *, ftM s"r* *q.
rd* * rrffirjr Effip, :

P.T.O.
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a

qt

ffiftdd xR trGFil fuqfr ftR{q (at{ z),

1i) s&unw fr,frFr

(ii) ffqmint ft'frfrr

(iii) nurorr qqfr (qq{) rz * rgm ftqtd c,* *rq tr{+{ (z.s'z=ts )

(s000)

v cr$fr
ffi A B c D EIEM

srFrctrq.g 100 300 2W 400 1000

Srrqzqltunq' (40) 90 110 (10) 150

SrFIU q{IS 25 12s 88 92 330

ffitffiq-Si.qdw$ffiqTrH-d
B

5 5 8 T2 30

(s)
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BI=N * frreft4Er

1 Ea nFT-Tit + ffi ff sct frs w ftfRn Fnr ltt qEq

irdfiqrfiftrfuq I

P.T.O.
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4.

qS vrqdfrq t

lrS*rfr + ir*,'nT<'* I

Eir yFr-rt i5t 3tR eit&qr Eft ffi \16, i{rsr { Afdq, Ah-{

qS lld 6t cttx{ g6' A +{r qrRe t

" 
(a) "The property of a company is the property of its

' members". Comment on the statement with the

help of the suitable case laws.

(b) Write a note on Associate Company'

(c) Who is a Promoter? Does he stand in a fiduciary

relation towards the company he promotes? To

what extent is he liable for'the breach of fiduciary

duty towards the comPanY?

: '-

Or

(a) Explain the concept of corporate personalily'and

discuss the circumstances where the courts lift

the Corporate Veil to see what really lies behind'

1.

1
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2. (a) The power to alter the articles conferred by the

Companies Act is very wide yet it is subject to a

large uurnbcr of limirations.
:

a i
3

(b) r,Vrite a note on Producer Cornpany. Explain the

pror isi.ons uf Oornpanies Act relating to formation

and registration of Producer Compan-v.

(c) The validity of the Incorporation Certificate

caurlot be disputed on any grounds whatsoever.

Explaiu.

I

:

(b) Write a short note on independent Director.

(c) Explain'the' provisions of. Companies .A.ct 2013

regarding alteration of the Name Clause.

(a) Explain the Doctrine of Indoor Management. State

the exception if any to the Doctrine of lndoor

Management,

P.T.O.

a
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(b) Define a private company and state the provisions

under Companies act 20i3 for conversion of a

. private company into a public company'
\
\
'\ 

16; Explain different kinds of resolutions passed at

\

",, the Geheral Meeting of shareholders' citing

aPProPriate examPle of each'

(a) What are the Bonus Shares?

' that must be comPlied with

makes a bonus issue'

State the condition

before a comPany

(b) Explarn winding up of a company on just and

' equitable grounds.

(c) Discuss the provisions of Companies Act 2013

regarding Directors ldentification Number'

Or

(a) Differentiate between

Whole Time Director'

Managing D.irector and
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(b) Who is member of a company? Explain various

modes of acquiring membership of a company.

(c) What is Dividend? Discuss the provisions relating

to the paylnent of Dividend.

(a) What is E-Voting? Explain the legal provisions

regarding poll.

(b) What is a Depository? What are the benefits of

using Depository system for holding securities in

a company?

(c) Explain the meaning of term "Altotment of shares".

Explain the legal provisions regarding allotment of

shares.

4.

Or

(a) Explain the forfeiture

requirements of a valid

company?

of shares. What are the

forfeiture of shares by a

P.T.O.
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(b)

(c)

6

Distinguish between Share vs Stock.

Define "call" and discuss the essential

requirements of a Valid Call.

Write a note on Demalerialisation of securiries.

i

5' (u)

" (b) "A faulty nature of a

'validating oI a meeting.

meeting can be fatal to

" Explain.

(c) Write a note on National Company Law Tribunal.

0r

(a) Dxplain the process,of.volunrary liquidaiion of o, .:
. company under Insolvency ancl Bankrupt.cv Codc

2016.

.

(b) Explain provisions regarding proxy under

Companies Act 2013.

of Companies Act 2013

Directors.

(c) Explain provisions

regarding removal of

i

l'l
rl ,

,i
IilI

1
I

;:l
IIl
ll
,],

I
i

i
I
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t. (a) "fr,fr 6trfr d RvR vs+ E-e) fr wR i,,r tsyqffi

ft oH+ fr e-arqar ft m.q-+ q( M ffiftq r

(s) Ydftru ffi qr y6 +c frfteqr

(q) r+a' ch *i wr 16 fr{ m-.rft m r+c qrar B,

iq-+ nfr rqlfiq 6u T{s-{r *i ot+ + yfr y-fl*

qiiq + sfu{ * ftq +a frrr E-d {16. 3merfr
)eot

(er) 6Yft-c qGfr€ q1 reuriun d Hq-flTq ofu 'r+,ftF+
.n q-qi qifry v-dr irdr{+ 6iqRz c-dt c:olfr d zrr tqt
+ frq.ft qrsrs { EF+ fi-S mr *r -

(s) frqtilr c,q* vt \rfi *c ft&qr ffiar cqq * rrcq

srh' ffi+'tur t R-ffird qcft 3Ttsftfi S yrcfi+ .:
qr€n qlfrqr

i",.i .i,6,

\

qT
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(r) fuTrmy-qTqrq{ qi1 &rdT qr ffi rft snqm tn E-eR T€l

.. fr-qr ur q.*m *r qRqr dfrq.r

qrft or&fuq anr rEa'B{r&-tr * q{d+ fr nfu
EB.il 1Tffi * fra $ q-a qS mmr t q.r* + irsn-{

+.al

(a) wf,{ frt{rn R yq'ffiR frq'ft ftRsqr

(e) crq i{s + qfr{tT + rrdq t oqt oTeR{q zors *
yrqur+ fr anraqr dfrqr

F+Elrt + Md fr qs1 frfrqr gqi. EI
*ffi{qR*€re**qilrqr

s6'ftfi 6xrft d qh{rfrd deq *t w.Ffr avt
d Fffis Fffi q 

red+ + frrq c'-ft srefrqs

zote *'T6fr ytrrElFr ftfigr

I

i;

x

li

ir

I
1

li
lil

:1,

t,

lj

( or)

(e)
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sil tr+*. HT gfuff i&T{rq tt gq rr*rqr

s. (sr) ehr tqr eqr it s-6 {d E-drq frffir fufr svft +
+trr Brt 6i"+ t vrt qra-r rrrr *rnr

(q) BFdd ork rqqirq-fr Brir,r* yr ffi qffi * vqrq;r ffi
qftqr sfrfrqr

F) n*-+. rrf,qm tcqr * viiq t 6sfr qefuc zors *
,ndtn* qt qqi dfrvr

(ir) ysrr fttsrn irk $eF{.km,. ftkrs,, + fu srilr.,.
cifrqr

(e) * Ft 1vft er qry *r tufr +l* drreemr ym

c,t**nmqffiencqrdBql

P.T.O.
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\
(q) f,lqlqr er li eHnr grrd[{ t q-dErd clqufi qt qqt

., frfinqr
\

,\
t 6r{fi cnurn A4. (aI d-AFT wr il 1edr< * {su

l* dffiqt

wrlt?ffiffitcRnLRdirs*+frq(q) Y*
Bmfrrcil con& 6I t.qfrrr qfi + wr anr il

(e) 'ffi qr 3Tr+'{' rrq trT frRqr M-

a 3ils-.;T * t-su t Tr{ft TT- m ql@r

rm

(w) ffi fr sS * qr@t S&q? ffi E6ffi snr ffi

Eft au wS fr wr snsc{*ilq *l

."--=4."--F:
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(e) t+t qqrr **. + ffq $il dtuqr

(rr) '6id' d cfrn&e frRq d{ fu qfu fr grrErrrfi'

srwqmm* vt rd dfrer

5, (er) yft$+ * nqafuursdqq .rt \rd6 *c ftftsqr

(a) .ffi +6-m. fr iu1li y-ffr ffi +6-qi fr +rdT +

frq qrfl6'A t-sfr i" suc frfrqr

(e) rr$q qffi qq+ q-<rErqr<ur r{ vs' *e ftReqr

"tt

. (sr) ft-{m ft fru-{ ilH.rdr n zoro * rrr ffi mtrft

'+ €fu-*' qfrrqq* fr nBqr 6 qrqr dFqer

(e)' otrft 
"P,fuT 

eors * ram ffi + &b + crqEr*

fr qrcaqr qfrFwr

P.T.O.

t



\ tt32 12

(r) fiM' d Ecr+ + eEEr t 86ffi sfrfrq{ zors *
'\\ nraut+- fr qnqr dfur

(s000)

I

,t

",
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srS * fu fr{n

r Ti{ y,m*q? * ffi S sct frq rrq ftfFfr 1a{m {r fiq{r
3r-{iF-{r.F. ftftsq r

P.T.O.
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z. rrsft cmdfrq efu yr+rcn s fi at{ Jrffif, ft--q-fl q& * r

3. rg$ yrfr * scrr rq't r

4. EiT n:m-E{ qrsat utfr qrfrfr ffi !:si qrsr{ Afrq, Ak-{
{Su-flt6Tnqqgfifr*nilEq r

1. (a) Explain the concept and nature of Human Resource

Management (HRM). "The importance of HRM

is increasing day by day in the industrial
organizations." Why? (e)

(b) What role has the HR manager to play in modern

industry to achieve corporate objectives
effectively? (9)

(c) "Emerging trends in the socio-economic, legal,

technological and international environment have

tremendous impact on the tasks of HR Managers" -
What challenges the HR professional will face in

OR

the light of above statement? (e)

(d) As a recruitment manager of a large-scale
manufacturing industry in India, which sources of
recruitment method you will recommend for entry
level positions in various departments? Why?

(e)



1t 33

2. (a) "shortage uf talent is a rnajor challenge in the

present modern industrial organization". As a HR

manager, what strategies you would adopt for

attracting and retaining the talent in your employing

organization? (e)

a
3

(b) What arc the components of an employee induction

program? What mcasures should be taken to make

the induction program successful? (e)

OR

(c) Define the term "employee onboarding program."

What are the key components of an employee

onboarding program? Outline the key benefits of
such a program. (9)

(d) Define "e-learning training". How. is it different

fr:om traditional rnode of training? What are its

benefits and limitations? (9)

3. (a) What do

how is it
What are

system?

you mean by performance appraisal and

diff-erent from performance management?

the essentials for an effbctive appraisal

(e)

P.T.O.
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4.

(b) What is "organization wide incentive plans"?

Discuss the 'protit sharing', 'gain sharing' ancl

'employee stock option' incentive plans. How these

incentive plans foster a 'culture of owRership'

among all employees'/ (e)

OR

(c) Define and dift'erentiate between job analysis and

job evaluation. How can a job evaluation prclgram

be made cffective? {e)

(d) Discuss the model grievance procedure that is

applicabie in India. What are the essential pre-
' requisites of a grievance procedure? (9)

(a) Why do you think organizational life has beconre

increasing stressful in recent times? Outline

the steps aimed at creating a stress-free "work

environment. (e)

(b) Expiain the concept and nature of HR audit. I{ow

will you conduct recruitment and selection audit in

an industry? (e)

OR
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(c) What job market trends rvill stare at .job seekers

in 21't century. Illustrate with suitable exampies.

(d) What do you understand by employee welfare

services? Discuss the three welfare services i.e.

economic, recreational and facilitative for the

development of employees.

(e)

(e)

following:(a) Write short note on any two of the

(4.5x2:9)

(i) Work from home/remote Vs work from

o lfi ce

(ii) Retrenchment and lay off of employees

(iii) Work-life halance

(iv) Soft and technioal skill

(b) Sylicon Company is a leading public sector

eompany dealing in chemicals and related

processes. Chemicals are used for plating and

coating of metais in the company. The chemicals

are handled and mixed by the employees who are

P.T.O.

5
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not qualified and some of them are even illiterate.

These chemicals are hazardous and affect health"

Therefore, they are provided u.ith milk, vitamins,

reguiar medical checkup once in every l5 days by

the chief medical officer of the company. In spite

of these precautions, sometimes, accidents occur

leading to serious health hazards. and sometimes

even death. Hence, the company decided to train

the people to prevent accidents and irnprove the

health of the employees and requested the manager

to prepare a training schedule/program for the

employees working in the chemical department.

Accordingly, the manager prepared a schedule of
30 days for the on-the-job and off-the-job trainirrg

program. The first module - literacy developrnent

for 10 days,'the second - lectures on chemicals

for 5 <lays. the third - practical applications of
chemicals in the chemical department for 10 days

and the fourth - health management for 5 day:.

Answer the t'ollowing questions :

(i) Do you think 30 days training program is

sufficient to train the iiliterate employees?

justity in your answer.

t



1133 7

(ii) Frorn the abovc four modules identify on-

the-jolr and off-the-job training programs.

(iii) Do you think these four modules are

enough / Do you want to add or delete any

of the modules'l Yes or No. Give reasons.

(+-1+4-.9)

(m,.) qrre q{ruq vffir;r (qqolnqc) fr aeunon tr F,fR

fr qmdr qtr 'ffifrq' inr6* t gscrn\'{ ?sr cEFi

Fc*e*ft{ {.ddr qr rsr *r' d?

*?

(w) ofine 3H' d *irA arr t srq 6fi + frq 3lr-ukq.

c-fr{r t crrs s{rqq' rEtr*" +} wr Tfr-qir fuflfr

(s)

(s )

. (s )

P.T.O.

(.r) "s5qfu6*31ffi, fiqft, ffi'ffi c*{ Bir$qc q-{r+rsr

+ B$R+ trn* 6T qmq v{r$r y-str*1 A q.rfr Tr

src{ftT uqrr rrsirT g" * 3q}6 q'.em * i{r+si +

qrqq Harrrr ti-qi' 6] fu" 
=*m+ 

?Fr er{rqr tntn

Tg{I /

,.(

3

r[T
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(s) s{rirt4ffi* frMqBqtrl * rrtr e--dtr*,* s,r

$, erm frkjr ft!flr} q qarT wr * q* A frq qrtr

c-dR * effi ffi- m ffir 6tt? Bfr? (s)

2. (c") uqSqr+ B{gk*. BlHft'o vlrdr t yfdqr fr qfi qm.

cfr g-+fr t"r qqr qrqq {rarm y-otrfi * nq t, etq

*r+ n*m'i H{r6n{ yfrrTr A orrsffid fi* alr s-{rq

ris* * ftq @I rorffi' BTq-{rrr}? (c)

(s) a,.{-qrt hvr mtrsq * qro' s{Tr fr? Es-{rr+ *rr-{ d
irs-f, Ecr+ * frq trr BrTrr{ ffi Br+ 

"tBq? 
(s)

rtT

(.r) "q-&lrft ffiffir *uF{, rrq d qh{rft-{ a*r fffi
erffi effiffi{r 6d-f,q * ug{E rr.6' wr *? R
m,dffi d ugro dr* et ccteT uqe ertr (e)

(s) 'f-i{Ff.r efrravr' 61 ch{rGfr qtr qa cRrHE *
cnqft.fi (ffi t B-q e-{lr fuT *? xst arq d{

ffi wr ii (s)
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s. (q)

t

rErf{ Tsiffi fr snqor wr n-re{ * Jfu- w c-Efq

qdtrq t B-s csm ft-<' B? q-fi sqr& {Fiffi yuTrfr

.n' frq srrcrs{s' *i wr i-? (c )

(e) '('fl'{r6q'qrft frffitET *mqt{, wr *i 'HtE msrqil!.r,,

'tc +qFrr' qtr 'q-*-ql'fr d{. Bfrqr' ft-*rrt +sflBrt

w wf etr t trtri'E'r M e$ w{qrftfr + fiq
karfr€ * @' s} +* e-dT-qr +ft *r (s)

4.

Em

(.r) mr{ fr{ewT Bflr cl{ {flrsr + fi-q cfr{rR-d ft ilim
qf,tftqr aHe xqfoT sr{ffis Eil *+ ywft q{rqr vr

fSrf,f ?? (c )

(s) ,{iid t *{ Ssm ftrq,ird q&qr qr s-d str ftqTffi

TrBqr * silqpurm $ armmnr{ wr *i (s)

(q.) onlleil e) mrm B fr ers S H n q?ro-{iffiqr

sq-{.ffirW *s qr rn *i Eqm-gffi. qrd qmrqrq

qct* * Bhc + T6rq rK 68fr fr K*Hr AqR

*tr (c)

P.T.O.
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i

{ra) qwm SBc fr sqEIRUr ak xffr fr qnqr qtr emq

fue sfr{r t rrtr ak q.r,r SGr +* qtt? (s)

"[T

(.r) zrfr vft t qH ql-d* erfr 6} ffi srnR 6
q,t-{ * wrc vr{rfr'-d qttr oqgm YErdwt fr qq

dfrqr (e )

(q) m.{srt s-f,Trst e-qrfr * onq wr vqst +? m-ffii
* fr*'m + frq iiH mqrurqrt tqr* srsiia 3{rFo,

TAtuqr sfu gBumc-+, .n s-d qtr (c )

s. (m) ffiRe-t t A Gd d qt HErR ftqfr frRsBt:

(a's 'z =l )

(i) qr t qrc/ft+. q-{m Hqtf,c t qm

(ii) a,fsrfrm fr ffi 3fu ft-ars1 qq1

(iii) 6i{-tr*+ Rg-dq

(i") mE *{ T6ffi q}aa
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(e) ftfrqfu eH tnqr Bii veErd yBqrcil- t qrq ml*
atfr vttsHe. ** m ys iuqt 6ffi *t 6rrfr +

ilrEBt * *En Bfu dtrrr + ftq tvn+ qr sqfrq

ftqr qmr ir rqrqi +1 tt Hftnrr** ani $Trf,r d{
ftflqr vnn * fr qt{c rpi * Bfu s{+ fr E-o d rcca

S *r t rsrr{ r.:rfl;rFn * itk Er€q o1 mnEn qlt
*r tsftg, et qq-t * 3w ftB-fti BTM ERr E{

rs ffi't qs'sR Etr, ffiq, ffi'f, frfr-rsr vrq

v-qrr fr urft *r g+ srsrnfr{ir- * qr+wE, 6S-q.S
gffi sPn A we * ffi ers *1 rnfu rq-do

i vrcn A Bir q.tfr-q.$ K ift A vr& *r xrfrs,
6trfr i g{dcT* ft} ffi sfu o.$qrfu} * ercq t
guR * frq imi +1 sftfErf, m.d qr fruiq ftqT tr
yqqq^ t rcrqqfu{r{r t* qrq q-rt q.r& o,'ffiq} * ftq
qs' yfreror vqqsnfr rmT{m-{ eurr m.d mr wgtu
fr-qrr

ffiS{R, rotrfi * *-+*e*ds ft ,frm-e_dq yfrretur

qr{ffi{ * ftq so ffi tnl q'q'ql{Erc *qn frqrr qrm

@a' ro ffi + frq ymnr &-sr€, Era* s fril
+ frq rflsfr qt qmql{, frinT- ro ffi- A frq Rrfir

P.T.O.
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fel{r{r q wr{fr 6T qr{dtfrqi $Tffirr BIlr +.rT- s fr*
+ frq Fil-rezr y-s${r

ffift{fr yr* * uar fiftrs:

(i) wr olrc-d 
-ilrrdr + fr' rqe m{qrR* d

vRIGrd s& * ftq so fr* qT vFreTsr sTtfi{

wiw e? w* rtn + i*Es ftia frfrr*r

(ii) sq-tq< qn frqa t efr;r*E*fq 3I1r

Sq-e-frs vRrqq q.dmr+- fr .rmrq dfrqt

(,ii) wr ormd a.mr * f i qn rileg qqiq *?

wt i{Tq *{ @a dFcr qr ra.qr qrat t? d
qr r&r qT<q qor*r (a+t+a=r)

(5000)


